Accurate Time & Frequency Ruggedized System
Key Features
AR78
GPS - Disciplined Rubidium Clock
Ruggedized, Rack mounted
Description
The AR78 is ruggedized, multi-function GPS Disciplined Rubidium Atomic Clock, which
provides accurate time & frequency. The AR78 incorporates numerous features into a

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO ACCUBEAT LTD, ANY REPRODUCTION, DISCLOSURE OR OTHER ANY USE IS PROHIBITED
All specs are @ 25°C, quiescent conditions and sea level ambient unless otherwise specified
HOW TO ORDER:
Oscillator Type
R – Rubidium (standard)
X - OCXO
LAN Interfaces
0 – No LAN
1 – 1 x LAN interface (NTP, UDP, SNMP) (standard)
2 – 2 x LAN interface (NTP, UDP, SNMP)
AUX Time Codes
0 – No AUX time protocol
(standard)
N – NMEA
A – Almanac & Ephemeris
B – TOD & Status (AR73A-04)
      AX 87      X1    X2    X3     -     X4    X5    X6     X7         X8      X9    X10     X11    X12
Power Supply
A – AC (standard)
B – DC (28V)
C – AC and DC (28V)
D – Dual DC power supply inputs
PTP
0 – No PTP (standard)
P – PTP Grand master
Time Codes
0 – No time code (standard)
H – Have Quick (GPS ICD GPS 060)
I – IRIG B (AM)
A – Have Quick and IRIG B (AM)
Coaxial outputs configurations
A – 10MHz (Sine) x 5, 1PPS (TTL) x 5
B – Reserved
C - 10MHz (Sine) x 4, 1PPS (TTL) x 5 , IRIG B (AM) x 1
D - 10MHz (Square) x 1, 1PPS (TTL) x 1
(*) The user can configure the outputs by using a CLI command. Contact factory.
AUX outputs configurations
(44 pins D Type connector )
0 – No AUX outputs on this connector (standard)
A – Reserved
B – 1PPS outputs (RS422) x 4
Options
0 – No other options (standard)
1 – Improved phase noise & low
g sensitivity
2-   Improved phase noise &
1PPS accuracy
B – Partial AR76A-13 CLI & IDD
C – Partial AR73A-13 CLI & IDD,
1PPS Ext. routed directly from
input to output
D – AR73004 Replacement
GPS Receiver Type
C – C (A) code, L1 (standard)
Unit Type
AR – standard Atomic Rubidum
AS – Anti Spoofing
NB (Ant i Spoofing) Option
A – Unclassified (Gen A)
B – Classified (Gen A)
C – Classified (Gen B)
D – Secret (Gen B)
E – Secret (Gen B)*special config.
Multi GNSS Option
   – GPS (standard)
M – Multi GNSS receiver
Accurate Time & Frequency Ruggedized System
AR78
AccuBeat recommends the following operation configuration:
1. Time & Sync. source : GPS (See 'STS' & 'SPS' CLI commands).
2. AccuBeat GPS anti-spoofing suit ("Narrow Bell").
3. AccuBeat calibration suitcase for GPS denied environment.
For other operation configurations please contact factory in order to verify proper operation.